CH \$590.00 200740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	FORMERLY Gannett Satellite Information Network, Inc.	06/25/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEGNA Inc.		
Street Address:	7950 Jones Branch Drive		
City:	McLean		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22107		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2007462	CLIPPER MAGAZINE			
Registration Number:	2452875	CLIPPER MAGAZINE			
Registration Number:	2927701	CLIPPER MAGAZINE			
Registration Number:	3860168	CLIPPERCASH			
Registration Number:	3634953	COUPONCLIPPER.COM			
Registration Number:	3952480	DOUBLETAKE DEALS			
Registration Number:	4087702	EXPERIENCE THE THRILL OF THE DEAL			
Registration Number:	4087694	HAVE FUN. SPEND LESS.			
Registration Number:	3820637	HOME & DECOR IDEAS			
Registration Number:	3025083	LOYAL CUSTOMER CLUB			
Registration Number:	2016647	MINT MAGAZINE			
Registration Number:	2148595	MINT MONEY			
Registration Number:	2564153	MYCLIPPER			
Registration Number:	3527149	PRESTIGIOUS LIVING			
Registration Number:	4104404	REWARDS MAGAZINE			
Registration Number:	2470333	SAVVY SHOPPER			
Registration Number:	2839739	THE BEST LOCAL ADVERTISING IN AMERICA			
Registration Number:	2839738	THE BEST LOCAL ADVERTISING IN AMERICA. P			
		TDADEMADIZ			

TRADEMARK

900344075 REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0293

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2530915	THE BEST LOCAL ADVERTISING IN AMERICA. P
Registration Number:	1543492	THE COUPON CLIPPER
Registration Number:	1536672	THE COUPON CLIPPER
Registration Number:	2544011	THE EVERYTHING BOOK
Registration Number:	3152995	LOCAL FLAVOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668577355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 585-8230

Email: nptm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Molinoff/Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 799 Ninth Street NW, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C., D.C. 20001-4501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	556-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Molinoff
SIGNATURE:	/JSM/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=gannettoTegna2#page1.tif source=gannettoTegna2#page2.tif source=gannettoTegna2#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0294

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement"), effective as of June 25, 2015, is by and between Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as Gannett Satellite Information Network, Inc., having its principal place of business at 7950 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, Virginia 22107 (the "Assignor"), and TEGNA Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Gannett Co., Inc., having its principal place of business at 7950 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, Virginia 22107 (the "Assignee") (collectively referred to herein as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, previously assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") together with that portion of the Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertained and all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, by means of a Contribution and Assignment and Assumption Agreement executed June 25, 2015 by Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties wish to confirm, reaffirm and record the assignment of the Trademarks effective as from June 25, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement.

Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	TEGNA Inc.
By: El Sha a all	By: a. H.
Name: Elizabetz A. Allen	Name: AKIN 5. HARRISON
Title: Secretary	Title: VICE PLESIDENT

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	3	Registration Date	
CLIPPER MAGAZINE	United States	74/584,751	2,007,462	10/12/1994	10/15/1996	,,,,,,,,
CLIPPER MAGAZINE	United States	75/904,726	2,452,875	01/28/2000	05/22/2001	
CLIPPER MAGAZINE (Stylized)	United States	78/182,928	2,927,701	11/07/2002	02/22/2005	
CLIPPERCASH	United States	77/947,994	3,860,168	03/02/2010	10/12/2010	*******
COUPONCLIPPER.COM	United States	77/608,539	3,634,953	11/06/2008	06/09/2009	*******
DOUBLETAKE DEALS	United States	85/026,486	3,952,480	04/29/2010	04/26/2011	
EXPERIENCE THE THRILL OF THE DEAL	United States	85/344,317	4,087,702	06/13/2011	01/17/2012	
HAVE FUN. SPEND LESS.	United States	85/344,168	4,087,694	06/13/2011	01/17/2012	
HOME & DECOR IDEAS	United States	77/790,465	3,820,637	07/27/2009	07/20/2010	
LOYAL CUSTOMER CLUB	United States	76/531,639	3,025,083	07/23/2003	12/13/2005	
MINT MAGAZINE	United States	74/388,727	2,016,647	05/05/1993	11/19/1996	
MINT MONEY	United States	75/094,863	2,148,595	04/26/1996	04/07/1998	,,,,,,,,
MYCLIPPER	United States	75/764,790	2,564,153	07/30/1999	04/23/2002	
PRESTIGIOUS LIVING	United States	77/435,576	3,527,149	03/31/2008	11/04/2008	******
REWARDS MAGAZINE	United States	85/246,408	4,104,404	02/18/2011	02/28/2012	

SAVVY SHOPPER	United States	75/699,541	2,470,333	05/07/1999 07/17/2001
THE BEST LOCAL ADVERTISING IN AMERICA	United States	76/490,622	2,839,739	02/19/2003 05/11/2004
THE BEST LOCAL ADVERTISING IN AMERICA. PERIOD.	United States	76/490,621	2,839,738	02/19/2003 05/11/2004
THE BEST LOCAL ADVERTISING IN AMERICA. PERIOD.	United States	75/904,743	2,530,915	01/28/2000 01/15/2002
THE COUPON CLIPPER	United States	73/716,271	1,543,492	03/14/1988 06/13/1989
THE COUPON CLIPPER	United States	73/716,174	1,536,672	03/14/1988 04/25/1989
THE EVERYTHING BOOK	United States	75/980,906	2,544,011	05/11/2000 03/05/2002
LOCAL FLAVOR	United States	78/577,761	3,152,995	03/01/2005 10/10/2006